CRANDELL AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 120 E. OAKLAND PARK BLVD., SUITE 107 33334-1106 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL

TELEPHONE (954) 565-9903

February 18, 1997

000002092930---02/20/97--01023--<u>00</u>8 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

Florida Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: The Revival Faith Center Mission, Inc.

We enclose Articles of Amendment for the above-noted corporation, in duplicate, for due process of registration with your offices.

The appropriate fees of \$87.50 are also enclosed. Please return certified copies of Articles of Amendment directly to us on behalf of our client.

We will appreciate your expediting this request. Should you have any questions or require any further information, please call us at (954) 565-9903.

Thank you for you attention to the above.

Very truly yours,

CRANDELL AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Maureen A. Thomas

FOR THE FIRM

of vice and it



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 25, 1997

CRANDELL AND ASSOCIATES, INC. % MAUREEN THOMAS 120 E. OAKLAND PARK BLVD., SUITE 107 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334-1106

SUBJECT: REVIVAL FAITH CENTER MISSION, INC.

Ref. Number: N36386

We have received your document for REVIVAL FAITH CENTER MISSION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

If there are <u>MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and (2) a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If there are NO MEMBERS OR MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) a statement that there are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment and (2) the date of adoption of the amendment by the board of directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6916.

Carol Mustain Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00009798

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

REVIVAL FAITH CENTER MISSION, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment adopted:

Article One: Name is amended to:

EL SHADDAI PENTECOSTAL HOLINESS CHURCH, INC.

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment was:

February 18, 1997

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment:

The amendment was adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

EL SHADDAI PENTECOSTAL HOLINESS CHURCH, INC.

# N37922

## OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER APPLICATION FOR REFUND

Section 215.26, Florida Statutes, states in part: "Applications for refunds as provided in this section shall be filed with the Comptroller, except as otherwise provided herein, within 3 years after the right to such refund shall have accrued else such right shall be barred." Three years is generally interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into the State Treasury. The Comptroller has delegated the authority to accept applications for refund to the unit of State government which initially collected the money.

Section *, Florida Statutes, I hereby ap to refund. The following information is submitted	rida Administrative Code, and Section 215.26, Florida Statutes, or oply for a refund of moneys I paid into the State Treasury, which are subject it to substantiate the claim.  E USED TO WRITE AND MAIL YOUR REFUND CHECK. PLEASE
Name: Florida Keys A	rt League EIN or SS#: 65-0225311
Address: P.O. Box 3143	3
Marathon s	Shores, FL 33052
Amount: \$70.00 Date Paid:	
Reason for Claim: Withdrawal of merg	ger filing fee.
S. Harris/Amendmen	nts
MARATHON ART GUILI	), INC., N95-465
Certified true and correct this day Signature  Must be completed if authority is other tha	fa fee
Agency recommends approval of above Amount of recommended refund \$ _70	te in This Box - For Agency Use Only clam and submits the following information to substantiate the claim: .00 ally deposited into the State Treasury, as a part of the funds deposited on
State Treasurer's Receipt No. 01082	001 daled 11/15/96
NAME OF ACCOUNT:	3000145300000000010000
Statutory Authority for Collection  It is requested that payment be made from	
NAME OF ACCOUNT:	
45202	130001453000000022002000 day of, 19,
Department of State, Division of Cor	
(Agency)	(Authorized Agency Signature and Title)

CR2E060(9/96)

### GREENMAN & MANZ

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Franklin D. Greenman, P.A. David L. Manz, P.A.\* \*Board Certified in Marital & Family Law

Guifside Village, Suite 40 5800 Overseas Highway Marathon, FL 33050 (305) 743-2351 (305) 743-6523 Fax

February 19, 1997

Division of Corporation Attn: Steven Harris, Corporate Specialist P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Max

Marathon Art Guild, Inc. Ref. No: N95000000465

Our File No: 96-244

Dear Mr. Harris:

This office represents Marathon Art Guild, Inc. Our clients have decided not to proceed with the merger of this corporation. Accordingly, this letter is to respectfully request that you return the \$70.00 check previously forwarded to you and close this matter.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

ABECTIVED

AMERIT 6: 8: 55

VISION OF CORPCATIONS

Respectfully, Xoraida Frederich

Zoraida Frederick for Franklin D. Greenman

H:VCLIENTSVGREENMAN/ACTIVE/FLORIDAK/LETTERS/DIVCORP.WPD



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 20, 1996

Zoraida Frederick Greenman & Manz 5800 Overseas Hwy., Suite 40 Marathon, FL 33050

SUBJECT: MARATHON ART GUILD, INC.

Ref. Number: N95000000465

General of M.

We have received your document for MARATHON ART GUILD, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of merger must contain the provisions of the plan of merger or the plan of merger must be attached.

In order to file your document, the subject entity must first be reinstated.

The above listed corporation was administratively dissolved or its certificate of authority was revoked for failure to file its 1996 corporate annual report form. To reinstate, the corporation must submit a completed reinstatement application or annual report and the appropriate fees.

The fees to reinstate the corporation are as follows: \$175 reinstatement fee, \$61.25 filing fee per year.

Therefore, the total amount due to reinstate the corporation is \$236.25. Add an additional \$8.75 for each certificate of status requested.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 196A00052757

### GREENMAN & MANZ

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Franklin D. Greenman, P.A. David L. Manz, P.A.\* \*Board Certified in Mantal & Family Law Gulfside Village, Suite 40 5800 Overseas Highway Marathon, FL 33050 (305) 743-2351 (305) 743-6523 Fax

November 13, 1996

Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300002006123--7 -11/15/96--01082--001 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00

RE: Florida Keys Art Guild Our File No: 96-244

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Merger and Merger Agreement for the above referenced corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$70.00 representing the fee for effectuating this merger.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Respectfully, Loraida Elderick

Zoraida Frederick for Franklin D. Greenman

FDG/zf

**Enclosures** 

GREENMAN & MANZ

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Franklin D. Greenman, P.A. David L. Manz, P.A.\* \*Board Certified in Mantal & Family Law Gulfside Village, Suite 40 5800 Overseas Highway Marathon, FL 33050 (305) 743-2351 (305) 743-6523 Fax

February 19, 1997

Division of Corporation Attn: Steven Harris, Corporate Specialist P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Marathon Art Guild, Inc.

Ref. No: N95000000465 Our File No: 96-244

Dear Mr. Harris:

This office represents Marathon Art Guild, Inc. Our clients have decided not to proceed with the merger of this corporation. Accordingly, this letter is to respectfully request that you return the \$70.00 check previously forwarded to you and close this matter.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Respectfully,

Zoraida Frederick for

Franklin D. Greenman

FDG/zf Enclosure

H:VCLIENTSVOREENMAN/ACTIVE/FLORIDAK/LETTERS/DIVCORP.WPD